1
®
EL2227
FN7058Data Sheet August 3, 2001
Dual Very Low Noise Amplifier
The EL2227 is a dual, low-noise
amplifier, ideally suited to line
receiving applications in ADSL and

(8-PIN SO, MSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. NO.
EL2227CY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL2227CY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL2227CY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL2227CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2227CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2227CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
1
2
3
4